U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 58653/10

CMB NO. 0651-0011 (4/94) 103023664

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |                      |   |            |
|---|----------------------|---|------------|
| Name(s) of conveying party(ies)   |                      | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                         |            |
| Danny Rich  |                      | SUN CHEMICAL CORPO  | RATION     |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  | attached? Ves 🗆 No 🕅 |   |            |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\sigma\) No \(\sigma\)   |                      |   |            |
| ⊠ Assignment □  | Merger               | Street Address:   | ,          |
| Security Agreement  | Change of Name       | 35 Waterview Boulevard Parsippany, NJ 07054-1285                    |            |
| Other   | Other                |   |            |
| Execution Date: June 1, 2005  |                      | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No                 |            |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |                      |   |            |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  11/110,329  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No               |                      |   |            |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  |                      | B. Patent No.(s)  | <u>F</u> 5 |
| 11/110,329  |                      |   |            |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ ◯   |                      |   |            |
| 5. Name and access of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Charles A. Achkar, Esq. Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP 1177 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036                |                      | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1             |            |
|   |                      | 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41). \$40.00                                  |            |
|   |                      |   |            |
|   |                      | ⊠ Enclosed  |            |
|   |                      | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                         |            |
|   |                      | 8. Deposit account number <u>05-0540</u>                            |            |
|   |                      | (attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |            |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |                      |   |            |
| 9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document   |                      |   |            |
| Charles A. Achkar, Reg. No.43,311 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents: 3  June 13, 2005 Date   |                      |   |            |
| CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8  |                      |   |            |
| I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450: |                      |   |            |
| Data: June 13, 2005   |                      |   |            |

06/17/2005 ECOOPER 00000206 11110329

01° FC: 8021

Signature:

Alex Mil

Alex Nulman

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016691 FRAME: 0741** 

Atty Docket No.: 58653/10

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, **Danny Rich**, residing at 86 Joni Avenue, Trenton, New Jersey 08690, a citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in **METHODS FOR MEASUREMENT AND CONTROL OF INK CONCENTRATION AND FILM THICKNESS** for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on **April 19, 2005** as Application Serial No. **11/110,329** and whereas **SUN CHEMICAL CORPORATION**, a corporation having an office and principal place of business at 35 Waterview Boulevard, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054-1285 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and

KL3:2417695.1

PATENT REEL: 016691 FRAME: 0742

generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seal to this Assignment.

STATE OF New gersey ) ss.:

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005, before me appeared Danny Rich to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

SUSAN M. GLYNN Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires October 5, 2007

KL3:2417695.1

RECORDED: 06/15/2005

**PATENT** REEL: 016691 FRAME: 0743